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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
16/01/2026

To date
16/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAFVAN K

ABDUL RASHEED K 
(FTHR)

KAMBA HOUSE, 
THARUVANA, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

2 16/01/2026 REENA AJI AJI P S (HSBN) PARANGIMALIL 
HOUSE, 

MOOLITHODE, 
EDAVAKA, VALERY 

POST, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

3 16/01/2026 Najmath K Ali (FTHR) Kappil, Kunhome, 
Thondernad, Kunhome, 
670731, Mananthavady

  

4 16/01/2026 SHAHLA JASMIN K SALMAN C (HSBN) KAIPRAVAN, 
VARAMBETTA, 

PADINHARETHARA, 
VARAMBETTA, 

673575, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

5 16/01/2026 Maimoona Ali (FTHR) Kunnathadathil, 
Kunhome, Thondernad, 

Kunhome, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

6 16/01/2026 SONA JOHNY JOHNY (FTHR) IRUPPULAMKATTIL, 
YAVANARKULAM, 
VALAD, POROOR 

WAYANAD, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

7 16/01/2026 jithisha james M M JAMES (FTHR) MOOGANANIYIL, 
PULIKKAD, 

NALLOORNAD, 
KAMMANA, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

8 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED JASIR C SAMSEER C (FTHR) CHANDROTH, 
KONNIYOD, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
THETTAMMALA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

9 16/01/2026 SADIQUE ALI N AMINA (MTHR) NUCHIYAN, ANJAM 
MILE, 

PORUNNANORE, 
KELLOOR, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

10 16/01/2026 MISHAL ABDULLA P 
K

MUSTHAFA (FTHR) POOKOTH, PEOPLES 
VILLAGE, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

11 16/01/2026 BEENA SEBASTIAN (FTHR) KRISTUDASI 
GENERALATE, 

THONCHAL, 
NALLOORNAD, 

NALLOORNAD P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

12 16/01/2026 ADITHYA C P PADMADASAN 
(FTHR)

CHIRAKKAL, 
EKKAMUNDA, 
NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

13 16/01/2026 Diya Fathima V Sajeer (FTHR) Vadakara, Koolivayal, 
Cherukattoor, 

Cherukattoor, 670721, 
Mananthavady

  

14 16/01/2026 RAMANI AYYAPPAN (HSBN) PUTHIYAVEETTIL, 
KONIYANMUKKU, 

EDAVAKA, 
ELLUMANNAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

15 16/01/2026 NOUSHAD A T THARVAYI (FTHR) ATHILAN HOUSE, 
THOMDERNAD, 
THOMDERNAD, 
THOMDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADI

  

16 16/01/2026 LEELA ARAVINDAKSHAN C 
K (HSBN)

CHENNATTUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, PANNICHAL, 

EDAVAKA, 
ELLUMANNAM 

POST, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

17 16/01/2026 Shahala Sharin Abdul Gafoor  K A 
(FTHR)

Kunnathadathil, 
Kunhome, Thondernad, 

Kunhome, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

18 16/01/2026 ROSY V K KUNJUVAREED 
(FTHR)

SCHOENSTATT 
SISTERS OF MARY, 

MOOLITHODE, 
VALERY P O, 

EDAVAKA, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

19 16/01/2026 NAFEESA ABDULLA (HSBN) KUNIYAMKATTIL 
HOUSE, THOLPETTY, 

THIRUNELLY, 
THOLPETTY, 670646, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

20 16/01/2026 SAHALA T M SAVITH (HSBN) THADIYAN VEEDU, 
PANDIKKADAVU, 

EDAVAKA, 
MANANTHAVADY P 

O, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

21 16/01/2026 BASHEER C ABDURAHMAN 
(FTHR)

CHUNGATH, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

22 16/01/2026 ATHIRA SUNIL MINI (MTHR) 503 B, KOZHIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

MATHOTHUPOYIL, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU  P O, 
670721, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

23 16/01/2026 SHAFNA SHAFI SHAFI (FTHR) THANIKUNNEL, 
NALLOORNAD, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

24 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD NIYAS 
C 

ALI C (FTHR) CHERIYANDI, 
ARINCHERMALA, 

PANAMARAM, 
ARINCHERMALA, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

25 16/01/2026 Abdul Rahees K T Abdul Gafoor K T 
(FTHR)

Kunnathadathil, 
Kunhome, Thondernad, 

Kunhome, 670731, 
Mananthavady
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

26 16/01/2026 SHALIN SHAJU JESSY SEBASTIAN 
(MTHR)

309 
KALLAMPLAKKAL, 

ALATTIL P O, 
THALAPPUZHA, 
ALATTIL, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

27 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED AJMAN BASHEER K (FTHR) KANHIROLI HOUSE, 
ARUVAL, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

28 16/01/2026 SREEDEVI S SUBHASH K R (HSBN) GODAVARY 
UNNATHI, S 

VALAVU, 
THAVINHAL, 

THALAPPUZHA P O, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

29 16/01/2026 RAMLA M E Ebrahim (HSBN) MOTTAMMEL 
VEEDU,, VALAT, 
VALAT, VALAT, 

670644, Mananthavady

  

30 16/01/2026 LINTA JOSE JOSE MATHEW 
(FTHR)

PALARA, 
KATTIMOOLA, 

VALAD, POROOR 
WAYANAD, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

31 16/01/2026 RATHI P BINESH (HSBN) 4/69, 
PADINJAKKARA, 

KALLIYOTTUKUNNU, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

32 16/01/2026 SALIMKUMAR S SREEDHARAN (FTHR) KARAMKUNNIL, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

33 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
JOWHER SHAAN M

MAJEED (FTHR) MADAMBALLI, 
PEECHAMKOD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

KUNNAMANGALAM, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

34 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD NIJAD 
M S

SULAIMAN (FTHR) MOTTAMMEL 
EECHILI, CHERIYM 

MOOLA, VALAD, 
VALAD, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

35 16/01/2026 RIZA FATHIMA E BAVA E (FTHR) EENTHAN, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

36 16/01/2026 JAHANA SHERIN K NIHAL T M (HSBN) KALAKKAL HOUSE, 
NALLOORNAD P O, 

DWARAKA, 
NALOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

37 16/01/2026 RASEENA HARIS (HSBN) CHATHOTH, 
KAMOM, EDAVAKA, 
EDAVAKA, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

38 16/01/2026 SEENA P A SHAJAHAN (FTHR) PALAKKUZHI, 
MAKKIYAD, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
MAKKIYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

39 16/01/2026 Raihanath Muneer (HSBN) Karuthedath, Kunhome, 
Thondernad, Kunhome, 
670731, Mananthavady

  

40 16/01/2026 RASHIDA K ABDUL SHAMEER 
(HSBN)

VAZHAYIL HOUSE, 
Dwaraka, Nalloornad, 
Nalloornad, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

41 16/01/2026 FATHIMA P V ABDUL RASSAC P 
(FTHR)

PUTHUVAYAL 
HOUSE, PULINHAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

42 16/01/2026 RINSHIYA RESMI E R SADIQUE (HSBN) BEERALI, 
RANDENAL, 
EDAVAKA, 

ELLUMANNAM, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

43 16/01/2026 JAYADHARSAN R G 
RAMAKRISHNAVEL 

(FTHR)

JYOTHIBHAVAN, 
PANDIKKADAVU, 

EDAVAKA, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

44 16/01/2026 MUHAMMADALI MOIDUTTY (FTHR) ATHILAN, 
MOTHAKKARA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

KOTTARAKUNNU, 
670731, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

45 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD P KUNHU 
MUHAMMED (FTHR)

PARAMMAL, 
THETTAMALA, 
KANJIRANGAD, 
THETTAMALA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

46 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ZAINUL ABIDEEN 

SIDHIQUE A (FTHR) CHALIYADAN 
HOUSE, 

CHIRAVAYAL, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

47 16/01/2026 SIDHAN AJAY K P P AJAYAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

ABIN NIVAS, 
KANIYARAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

48 16/01/2026 MARIYAM ABDULLA V (FTHR) 13/472 VETTAN, 5TH 
MILE, 

PORUNNANORE, 
KARAKKAMALA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

49 16/01/2026 Nithin Vincent Vincent (FTHR) Mundakkal, Thonichal, 
Nallurnad, Nallurnad, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

50 16/01/2026 Athul V Joseph Vinod Joseph (FTHR) Ponparackal, 
Thannikkal, 

Payyampally, 
Payyampally, 670646, 

Mananthavady

  

51 16/01/2026 Muhammed Shadhil Shafi (FTHR) Mattummal, Cherukara, 
Tharuvana, Tharuvana, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

52 16/01/2026 RASEENA K M MUJEEB K (HSBN) KAMBAR HOUSE, 
PAZHANJERIKKUNNU, 

ANCHUKUNNU, 
KARAKKAMALA 

POST, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

53 16/01/2026 ANSINA K JISHAD JAMAL 
(HSBN)

CHARIVUPURAYIDATHIL, 
KUZHINILAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

54 16/01/2026 AKHILA K S PRATHEESH M V 
(HSBN)

170/A, 
MADAPURAKKAL 

HOUSE, 
VIMALANAGAR, 

THAVINHAL, 
VIMALANAGAR P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

55 16/01/2026 Khadeeja Abdul Kareem (HSBN) Melepadikkal, 
Kunhome, Thondernad, 

Kunhome, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

56 16/01/2026 USMAN K M SARANYA M (OTHR) MADEENA MANZIL, 
KATTIKULAM, 
THRISSILERY, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

57 16/01/2026 ADNAN P ASHAR ALI P (FTHR) POOVAN HOUSE, 
VELLILADI, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
THETTAMALA POST, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

58 16/01/2026 SHAHADA K A SHUHAIB V (HSBN) VAZHAYIL, 12 MILE, 
KANJIRANGAD, 

MAKKIYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

59 16/01/2026 FATHIMATHU 
ZUHARA V K

MUHAMMED 
RASHID 

ALARUNKAL (HSBN)

CHALIYADAN 
HOUSE, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

60 16/01/2026 ARSHIDA E MAYAMOOTY 
(MTHR)

EADANTHODI, 
THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADI

  

61 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH JASNA UMMER (FTHR) VAYIL VEEDU, 5TH 
MILE, 

PORUNNANORE, 
KARAKKAMALA P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

62 16/01/2026 NITHA FATHIMA B M MUNEER B A (FTHR) BARIKKAL HOUSE, 
PANNICHAL, 
EDAVAKA, 

ELLUMANNAM P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

63 16/01/2026 Cristo Mathew Mathew P Mathew 
(FTHR)

Ponparackal, Padukana, 
Payyampally, 

Payyampally, 670646, 
Mananthavady

  

64 16/01/2026 HANNATH T K ABBAS (HSBN) AKKOOL, 
PADINHARETHARA, 
PADINHARETHARA, 
PADINHARETHARA, 

670575, VYTHIRI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

65 16/01/2026 RAZAK C M MUHAMMED C 
(FTHR)

CHEMBODAN, 
KALLIYOTTUKUNNU, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

66 16/01/2026 NAFIYA M R ARSHAD (HSBN) MALMI HOUSE, 
ANCHAMPEEDIKA, 

EDAVAKA, VALERY 
POST, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

67 16/01/2026 NAUSHEER T A ABDULLA T (FTHR) THACHOLY HOUSE, 
PALAMUKKU, 

NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

68 16/01/2026 SHALBIN GEORGE GEORGE (FTHR) THAYYIL, 
ARINCHERMALA, 

PANAMARAM, 
ARINCHERMALA, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

69 16/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
NABEENA O S 

SINUL ABADEEN O P 
(FTHR)

OTTAPILAKAL, 
NELLIYAMBAM 
KAYAKUNNU, 
NADAVAYAL, 
NADAVAYAL, 

670721, VYTHIRI

  

70 16/01/2026 PREEMA K JOSE SANTHOSH K M 
(HSBN)

KIZHAKKEKALAYIL 
HOUSE, 

KUNIKKARACHAL, 
EDAVAKA, VALERY 

P O, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

71 16/01/2026 MANU BABU Babu (FTHR) Kuruppath House, 
Pulikkad, Nalloornad, 
Nalloornad, 670645, 

Mananthavady
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

72 16/01/2026 AKSHAYATHA A SANTHA (MTHR) 155, 
KARATTUKUZHIYIL 

HOUSE, 
KEENJUKADAVU, 

ANJUKUNNU, 
PANAMARAM P O, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

73 16/01/2026 ANOOP PARU (MTHR) KAVANAKKUNNU 
UNNATHY, PAYODE, 

NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

74 16/01/2026 ANJU S K AMALRAJ A R (HSBN) GUNNIKAPRAMBIL, 
THIRUNELLY, 
THIRUNELLY, 
THIRUNELLY 

TEMPLE, 670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

75 16/01/2026 RUKSANA O M SAFEER PARAKKAL 
(HSBN)

PARAKKAL HOUSE, 
THONERNADU, 
THONDERNAD, 

THONERNAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

76 16/01/2026 DRISHYA N A ANIL KUMAR (FTHR) NADANCHERY 
HOUSE, 

NADANCHERY, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD P O, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

77 16/01/2026 Ann Mary Prakash Prakash (FTHR) Thundiparambil, 
Puthiyidam, 

Payyampally, 
Payyampally, 670646, 

Mananthavady
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

78 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
DILSHAN M 

JUBAIRIYA (MTHR) MEMANA HOUSE, 
THETTAMALA, 
KANJIRANGAD, 
THETTAMALA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

79 16/01/2026 AKSHAY A SANTHA (MTHR) 155, 
KARATTUKUZHIYIL 

HOUSE, 
KEENJUKADAVU, 

ANJUKUNNU, 
PANAMARAM P O, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

80 16/01/2026 ALNA VINOJ VINOJ (FTHR) CHEMMARAPPALLIYIL, 
AYINIKKAL, PERIYA, 

ALATTIL, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

81 16/01/2026 M M FATHIMATH 
ZUHARA 

AJINAS V S (HSBN) VALAPPLL HOUSE, 
VELLANCHERI, 
THRISSILERY, 

PANAVALLY P O, 
670646, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

82 16/01/2026 AKHILA P SUNIL KUMAR 
(FTHR)

322 PUZHAKKARA, 
PERIYA P O, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
PERIYA, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

83 16/01/2026 VATTA AMALRAJ A R (OTHR) GUNNIKAPARAB, 
THIRUNELLY, 
THIRUNELLY, 
THIRUNELLY 

TEMPLE, 670646, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

84 16/01/2026 Abin Prakash Prakash (FTHR) Thundiparambil, 
Puthiyidam, 

Payyampally, 
Payyampally, 670646, 

Mananthavady

  

85 16/01/2026 ANTONS MATHEW (FTHR) CHEMPANANIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

NIRAVILPUZHA, 
THONDERNAD, 

THONDERNAD P O, 
670731, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

86 16/01/2026 SHAHINA V K SHAMSUDEEN K P 
(HSBN)

KUNNATHUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU, 670645, 
MANATHAVADY

  

87 16/01/2026 AFIYA M ALI (FTHR) MANJERI, 
KUZHINILAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
VIMALANAGAR P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

88 16/01/2026 HASNA V RAFEEQ (FTHR) VELLIYOOS, 
CHUNDAMUKKU 

RANDENAL, 
EDAVAKA, 

ELLUMANNAM, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

89 16/01/2026 AYSHA SAFA NUZARATH K 
(MTHR)

THOTTOLI HOUSE, 
ARUVAL, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

90 16/01/2026 AMAYA BENNY BENNY M P (FTHR) MADATHIKUDY, 
AMBUKUTHI, 

NENMENI, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 

673593, 
SULTHANBATHERY

  

91 16/01/2026 ASHIN V V VARGHESE V C 
(FTHR)

VALAMKOTTU, 
KARIMANI, 

THAVINHAL, 
VIMALANAGAR P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

92 16/01/2026 DEVATHEERTHA K S SHINU (FTHR) KALIYARTHOTTATHIL 
HOUSE, 

KOOLIVAYAL, 
CHERUKATTOOR, 

CHERUKATTOOR P 
O, 670721, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

93 16/01/2026 RAHNAS K MOIDEEN (FTHR) KARUVA HOUSE, 
KAMMOM, 
EDAVAKA, 

EDAVAKA POST, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

94 16/01/2026 THAHIRA NASEER (HSBN) KORANKUNNAN, 
PULINHAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

95 16/01/2026 ASMILA V SHAFI P (HSBN) PARAKKA HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD P O, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

96 16/01/2026 AYSHA SAFA NUZARATH K 
(MTHR)

THOTTOLI HOUSE, 
ARUVAL, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

97 16/01/2026 AVANI SURESH SURESH A B (FTHR) ATTINKAL HOUSE, 
PUTHIYIDAM, 
THAVINHAL, 

CHIRAKKARA, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

98 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
RAFNAD  

SHAMSUDHEEN  
(FTHR)

Chakku House, 
Makkiyad, kanjirangad, 

makkiyad, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

99 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED RASAL RAFEEQ (FTHR) VELLIYOOS, 
CHUNDAMUKKU, 

EDAVAKA, 
ELLUMANNAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

100 16/01/2026 Babu O K Laiju (WIFE) Oranakkudi, 
Thannikkal, 

Payyampally, 
Payyampally, 670646, 

Mananthavady

  

101 16/01/2026 FATHIMA RIFANA MOIDEEN (FTHR) KARUVA HOUSE, 
KAMMOM, 
EDAVAKA, 

EDAVAKA POST, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

102 16/01/2026 AJITH KUMAR V VIJAYAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

6/319 K F D C, 
KAMBAMALA, 
THAVINHAL, 

THALAPPUZHA P O, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

103 16/01/2026 JESNA T D ANEESH P J (HSBN) PALLIKUNNEL, 
EDAMANA, 

THAVINHAL, 
KAMPETTY, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

104 16/01/2026 SALMANUL 
FARISEEN C M 

A K MOIDEEN (FTHR) CHENATTU 
VALAPPIL, KOROM, 

THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

105 16/01/2026 STEPHY JOHNY VIKAS T J (HSBN) THURUTHEL, 
NEERVARAM, 
PANAPARAM, 
NEERVARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

106 16/01/2026 GOKUL P S SURESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

VANALAKSHMI 
FOREST QUARTERS, 

MYSORE ROAD, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

107 16/01/2026 SHAHANA SHERIN SHAMEER (FTHR) CHERIYAMKANDI, 
MUTHARIMOOLA, 

EDAVAKA, 
ELLUMMANAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

108 16/01/2026 Akhil Manoj Raji (MTHR) Pattavayal Unnathi, 
Vemome, Payyampally, 
Payyampally, 670646, 

Mananthavady

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

109 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD BILAL 
C M 

MOIDEEN (FTHR) CHENATTU 
VALAPPIL, KOROM, 

THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

110 16/01/2026 RINSHAD ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

PATTASSERY 
HOUSE, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD P O, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

111 16/01/2026 GANGA P S SURESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

VANALAKSHMI 
FOREST QUARTERS, 

MYSORE ROAD, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

112 16/01/2026 MANSOORA K HASHIM (HSBN) SARA MANZIL, 
VARAYAL P  O, 

PERIYA, PERIYA, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

113 16/01/2026 MUFEEDA A K ABDUL RAHIM 
(HSBN)

BERAN, KUNHOME, 
THONDERNAD, 

KUNHOME, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

114 16/01/2026 SARANYA E R GANESAN K (HSBN) KARAMOTTAMEL, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

115 16/01/2026 AJAY C VIJUMON C R (FTHR) CHARAMBIL, 
VENMANY, PERIYA, 
VARAYAL, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

116 16/01/2026 SHABNA SHERIN T ABDUL ANAS K 
(HSBN)

KODILAN HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

117 16/01/2026 Denin Babu Babu (FTHR) Mavara, Thannikkal, 
Payyampally, 

Payyampally, 670646, 
Mananthavady

  

118 16/01/2026 AFSAL C K ASHRAF C M (FTHR) CHELLATTANKANDI, 
PANDIKKADAVU, 

EDAVAKA, 
MANANTHAVADY P 

O, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

119 16/01/2026 ABDUL RAMEES ABDURAHMAN 
(FTHR)

ALIHASSAN, 
NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

120 16/01/2026 YUNUS M YOOSEF (FTHR) MUNDANKOD, 
VELLANCHERY, 
THRISSILERY, 

PANAVALLY, 670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

121 16/01/2026 ASNA SHERIN ASHARAF (FTHR) EROTH, 
KANDATHUVAYAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

122 16/01/2026 NITHA FATHIMA SABITH PARAKKA 
(HSBN)

PARAKKA HOUSE, 
KATTAYAD, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
Kattayad, 670731, 
MANATHAVADY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

123 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
BURHANUDHEEN 

BASHEER T (FTHR) THELLON, 12TH 
MILE, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
MAKKIYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

124 16/01/2026 RAFSEENA A RASHAD M P (HSBN) SOUNDHARYA 
COTTAGE, DOWN 

BAZAR, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

125 16/01/2026 soorya krishna sunilkumar (FTHR) karuvalam, thondernad, 
thondernad, thondernad, 
670731, mananthavadi

  

126 16/01/2026 ROHINI E N VINOD (HSBN) CHANKARATH 
HOUSE, 

ONDAYANGADI, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 

VEMOM P O, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

127 16/01/2026 EPHRYAM MARTIN K J MARTIN (FTHR) KUZHIMULLIL 
HOUSE, 

KAPPUMCHAL, 
CHERUKATTOOR, 
CHERUKATTOOR, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

128 16/01/2026 FATHIMA SAHLA ASHRAF P (FTHR) PUTHUKKUDI, 
CHANGADAKADAVU, 

CHERUKATTOOR 
VILLAGE, 

PANAMARAM POST, 
670721, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

129 16/01/2026 Alna Rose Jifin P Jilson (HSBN) Poozhipurath, 
Kannivayal, 

Payyampally, 
Payyampally, 670646, 

Mananthavady

  

130 16/01/2026 ILLYAS HAMSA (FTHR) CHOLAYIL HOUSE, 
KANIYARAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

131 16/01/2026 Sona Vinod Vinod (FTHR) Pathalil, Kannivayal, 
Payyampally, 

Payyampally, 670646, 
Mananthavady

  

132 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ZEHEER 

SEENATH M A 
(MTHR)

MADATHIL HOUSE, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM , 

CHERUKATTOOR, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

133 16/01/2026 SUNEERA MAMMOOTTY 
(HSBN)

PUTHUKKUDI 
HOUSE, 

ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

134 16/01/2026 AZEEZ P SAINABA (MTHR) PUNNOLI, PERIYA 36, 
PERIYA 36, PERIYA 

36, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

135 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SINAN SALEEM K C (FTHR) 610 KUNIMMEL, 
PERIYA P O, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
PERIYA, 670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

136 16/01/2026 BASIL P THOMAS THOMAS P D (FTHR) POOVANNAM 
VILAYIL, 

THRISSILERY, 
THRISSILERY, 
THRISSILERY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

137 16/01/2026 SABEENA P MOOZA (FTHR) PONNAN, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

138 16/01/2026 ZEENATH C J MAHAMOOD R V 
(HSBN)

R V HOUSE, 
KUNHOME, 

THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

139 16/01/2026 JINCY C A TOM ALEX (HSBN) MUNDADAN, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

140 16/01/2026 NUFAIS M SABIRA (MTHR) MUTHIRA, 
PEECHANKGODE, 
PORUNNANORE, 

THARUVANA, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADI

  

141 16/01/2026 SINAJ K MAMMU (FTHR) KANAKKASSERY 
HOUSE, 

ANCHUKUNNU, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 

ANCHUKUNNU P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

142 16/01/2026 RINSHA FATHIMA A 
P 

ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

ANTHIYURPARAMBIL, 
KAPPIDIPPO, 

CHERUKATTOOR 
VILLAGE, 

PANAMARAM POST, 
670721, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

143 16/01/2026 SUMAYYA V ABDULLA V (FTHR) VAZHAYIL HOUSE, 
12 TH MILE, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
MAKKIYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

144 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED RASIN 
K 

SHABEENA (MTHR) KOMBI, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 

KALLODY, 
ELLUMANNAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

145 16/01/2026 FARHANA FATHIMA ABDUL NASAR 
(FTHR)

VAISYAN, PERIYA, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

146 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD NIYAS 
V

HARRIES (FTHR) VAZHAYIL  HOUSE, 
NALLOORNADU, 

DWARAKA, 
NALLOORNADU, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

147 16/01/2026 MAMY ALIAS 
JASMINE

MUHAMMED (HSBN) PULIYARKANDY, 
NELLERIKUNNU, 
PORUNNANORE, 

KUNNAMANGALAM 
P O, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

148 16/01/2026 Aysha V Junaid V (HSBN) Vaisyan, Porlome, 
Thondernad, 

Thondernad, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

149 16/01/2026 Najiya K Aneesh K (FTHR) Kuniyil House, Nalam 
Mile, Nalloornad, 

Nalloornad, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

150 16/01/2026 Nidha Sherin P K Muhammad Rafi M 
(HSBN)

Mukri House, 
karakkamala, 
Anjukunnu, 

Karakkamala P O, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

151 16/01/2026 HARSHINA C H NISSAM 
KOCHUPURACKAL 

(HSBN)

KOCHUPURACKAL 
HOUSE, KUNDALA, 

ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU POST, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

152 16/01/2026 ALINTA VARGHESE K V VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

Kuttiyil, Ambalavayal, 
Nallurnad, Nallurnad, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

153 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ALTHAF V

ABDULLA V (FTHR) VAZHAYIL HOUSE, 
12 TH MILE, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
MAKKIYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

154 16/01/2026 SHIJINA E S SHAJI (FTHR) IRUMPALAPARAMBIL, 
KATTIKULAM, 
THRISSILERY, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

155 16/01/2026 JUMANA THASNIM MIDLAJ P (HSBN) POOLAKKUNNU, 
KUNHOME, 

THONDERNAD, 
KUNHOME, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

156 16/01/2026 SEREENA P K SEKEER (HSBN) KALLILPUTHIYAPURAYIL 
HOUSE, 

CHIRAKKARA, 
THAVINHAL, 

THALAPPUZHA P O, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

157 16/01/2026 PRANAV P RAJEEV (FTHR) PUTHUR, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

158 16/01/2026 Hashim Muhammed Asharaf (FTHR) Kunnummal House, 
Dwaraka, Nalloornad, 
Nalloornad, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

159 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED NAFI K ALI K (FTHR) KUNDILOTTU, 
NIRAVILPUZHA, 
THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

160 16/01/2026 THAHIRA A M MAMMOOTTY (FTHR) ANIYADAN HOUSE, 
PALACHAL, 

KARAKKAMALA, 
KARAKKAMALA  P 

O, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

161 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED C SHAMEER (FTHR) CHANDROTH, 
KONNIYODE, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
THETTAMALA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

162 16/01/2026 SALMATH MUHAMMEDALI 
(HSBN)

MANNILTHODIYIL, 
KARAKKUNI, 

EDAVAKA, 
EDAVAKA, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

163 16/01/2026 SHAMSEER P M MOIDU (FTHR) 19/144 A, 
PUTHIYODAN, 

VALAD, VALAD, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

164 16/01/2026 Thahira Athilan Mahaboob C (HSBN) Channiyan House, 
Aruval, Porunnanore, 

Tharuvana P O, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

165 16/01/2026 Ummusalma Oravu 
Kandy

IBRAHIM (FTHR) Oravu Kandy House, 
Thettamala, Thettamala, 

Thettamala, 670731, 
Mananthavadi

  

166 16/01/2026 RIYAS K IBRAHIM (FTHR) KAMBA, 
PAZHANCHANA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

167 16/01/2026 NITHA NASRIN K K KUNHAMMED K 
(FTHR)

KARIYATTU HOUSE, 
KAITHAKKAL, 

CHERUKATTOOR 
VILLAGE, 

PANAMARAM POST, 
670721, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

168 16/01/2026 Muhammed Fidhan Abdhul Jamal (FTHR) Cheenan Veedan, 
Kaithakkal, Cherukattor, 

Panamaram, 670721, 
Manathavady

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

169 16/01/2026 NADHA SWALIHA REFEEQUE K M 
(FTHR)

KATTAKKODANKANDI 
HOUSE, 

AMBUKUTHI, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

170 16/01/2026 VOITEEVA MARTIN MARTIN (FTHR) KUZHIMULLIL, 
KAPPUMCHAL, 

CHERUKATTOOR, 
CHERUKATTOOR, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

171 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ANSIL SAID (FTHR) PALUKKATTIL 
HOUSE, PULINJAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

172 16/01/2026 SANA FATHIMA M MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

MANNILTHODIYIL, 
KARAKKUNI, 

EDAVAKA, 
EDAVAKA, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

173 16/01/2026 FATHIMA ANASIYA 
C H

HARIF C H (FTHR) CHALIYADAN 
HOUSE, 

AMBALAVAYAL, 
EDAVAKA, 

ELLUMANNAM P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

174 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD FASIL 
A M

FATHIMA (MTHR) MANNAYIL VEED, 
OLIYODE, 

THRISSILERY, 
KATTIKULAM, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADI

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

175 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMEEL K

AHAMMED K (FTHR) KUNINGARATH, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

176 16/01/2026 RASEEN R RAHEEM M (FTHR) SHOUKATH MANZIL, 
CHUNDAMUKKU 2/4, 

EDAVAKA, 
ELLUMANNAM, 

670654, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

177 16/01/2026 THASNIYA P N NASAR (FTHR) PERAYIL, 
AMBUKUTHI, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

178 16/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHAHIL A K

MOIDUTTY (FTHR) ADIYODIKANDY, 
NIRAVILPUZHA, 
THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

179 16/01/2026 RANEED M A ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

MANALPADATH, 
BAVALI, 

THRISSILERY, 
BAVALI, 670646, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

180 16/01/2026 ANSILA P U UMMER P V (FTHR) 20/549, 
PALLIVATHUCKAL, 

VALAT, VALAD, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

181 16/01/2026 USHA M K SURESH K (HSBN) CHETTIYARPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

KUZHINILAM, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

182 16/01/2026 NIRANJANA P M MAHESH P K (FTHR) PANCHATHEERTHAM, 
PAYINGATTERY, 
NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

183 16/01/2026 MANJU M MANI T (FTHR) VADALIVILAYIL 
HOUSE, PERUVAKA, 
ARATTUTHARA P O, 

ARATTUTHARA, 
670645, WAYANAD

  

184 16/01/2026 muhammad afsal moidu (FTHR) panniyan, karakkamala, 
porunnanore, 

karakkamala, 670645, 
mananthavady

  

185 16/01/2026 JASNA SHERIN K RAMLA (MTHR) KOOTHUPARAMBAN 
HOUSE, 

THETTAMALA, 
KANJIRANGAD, 

THETTAMALA POST, 
670731, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

186 16/01/2026 RUBEENA A SIDDIQUE (FTHR) MUSALIYAR, 
PANDIKADAVU, 

EDAVAKA, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

187 16/01/2026 SHINAMMA THOMAS (FTHR) ST. ANNE'S 
CONVENT, 

PERUVAKA, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

ARATTUTHARA, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

188 16/01/2026 AYISHA A P ABDUL NASAR 
(FTHR)

MUKRI HOUSE, 
ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU   P  O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

189 16/01/2026 SUBAIRATH K MAHAROOF V C 
(HSBN)

VARIYIL HOUSE, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

PANAMARAM P O, 
670721, 

MANANTHAVADI

  

190 16/01/2026 ABDUL NAZER P SAKKEENA (MTHR) PUZHAKKAL, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 

KARAKKAMALA, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

191 16/01/2026 NOURIYA SHERIN V NASAR (FTHR) VYSWAN HOUSE, 
THARUVANA, 

PORUNNANNORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

192 16/01/2026 SUDARSHANA P M MAHESH  (FTHR) PANCHATHEERTHAM, 
PAYINGATTERY, 
NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

193 16/01/2026 ARUN DAS T S DR SHIMJIMOL K T 
(MTHR)

THEKKEPURAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

CHETTAPALAM, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

VEMOM, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

194 16/01/2026 NASEEHA N MUHAMMED YASAR 
(HSBN)

CHERIYANDI, 12 TH 
MILE, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
MAKKIYAD, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

195 16/01/2026 NASEEMA ASYA (MTHR) PAROTH, 
KARAKKUNI, 

EDAVAKA, 
EDAVAKA, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

196 16/01/2026 RINA FATHIMA SHARAFUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

VETTAN, 5TH MILE, 
Anchukunnu, 

Anchukunnu, 670645, 
mananthavady

  

197 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED SALIM 
K 

ABDUL GAFOOR 
(FTHR)

KELOTH, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

198 16/01/2026 ZIYA FATHIMA K FOUSHAD K (FTHR) 149 KAYYALAKATH, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

199 16/01/2026 DIYA LUBANA N S SAKKEER N P (FTHR) NALUKUDIPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

PULAMATTAMKUNNU, 
ERUMATHERUVU, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

200 16/01/2026 SUFAIJA K V JAFAR (HSBN) KUNINGARATH, 
PULINHAL, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

201 16/01/2026 FIRDHOUSIYA M SAMEERA (MTHR) POTHIKKANDY, 
KUNNUMMALANGADY, 

PORUNNANNORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

202 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ANASEED 

BASHEER (FTHR) CHANGAROTH, 
THARUVANA, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

203 16/01/2026 HARSHINA HAMSA NASEEMA (MTHR) ERUVAKKAL, 
KARAKKUNI, 

EDAVAKA, 
EDAVAKA, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

204 16/01/2026 Joses K Shiju Shiju K P (FTHR) 221, Malankara, 
Anchukunnu, Eachome, 
670721, Mananthavadi

  

205 16/01/2026 Judiya Shiju Shiju K P (FTHR) 221, Malankara, 
Anchukunnu, Eachome, 
670721, Mananthavadi

  

206 16/01/2026 AFEED M MOIDEEN (FTHR) MANNIL HOUSE, 
KAPPATTUMALA, 

PERIYA, 
KAPPATTUMALA P 

O, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

207 16/01/2026 MUNEERA KABEER C K  (HSBN) CHUNDAKANDI, 
CHUNDAMUKKU, 

EDAVAKA, 
ELLUMANNAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

208 16/01/2026 RASHIDA C H NISHAM K P (HSBN) Chakkara House, 
Dwaraka, Nalloornad, 
Nalloornad, 670645, 

Mananthavady

  

209 16/01/2026 KAVYA M Rajeesh (HSBN) 146, Thettamala, 
Kangirangad, 

Thettamala, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

210 16/01/2026 ANASWARA S S  SURESHBABU P C P 
C (FTHR)

572, Appappara, 
Thirunelli, Thirunelli, 
670646, Mananthavady

  

211 16/01/2026 ALI O K KOYA (FTHR) ONATHU VEETIL, 
EDAPPADI, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
VEMOM, 670745, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

212 16/01/2026 SAFUVAN A KHALID A (FTHR) AYATH HOUSE, 
THARUVANA, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

213 16/01/2026 ANSHAD A P ABDUL RAHMAN  
(FTHR)

10/661, bavali, 
thrissilery, bavali, 

670646, mananthavady

  

214 16/01/2026 AFSAL A ASHARAF (FTHR) AYANKI, Vellmunda, 
Vellamunda, Kattayad, 
670731, Mananthavady

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

215 16/01/2026 ARYA RAMAN MOOSAD 
(FTHR)

KODUVERI 
QUARTERS, 

VALLIYOOR KAVU, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

VEMOM, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

216 16/01/2026 SANJU S SURESH (FTHR) 486, Appappara, 
THIRUNELLI, 

THIRUNELLI, 670646, 
Mananthavady

  

217 16/01/2026 NAJIYA NASRIN MUHAMMED RAFI K 
K (HSBN)

KARIYADANKANDI 
HOUSE, KARINGARI, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

218 16/01/2026 IRFANATH C H SOOPPY MUSLIYAR 
(FTHR)

CHANGARAPPAN, 
ARUVAL, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

219 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIHAL NAUFAL M M (FTHR) MAKUNNATH 
HOUSE, CHUNGAM, 

THAVINHAL, 
THALAPPUZHA P O, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

220 16/01/2026 YADHU KRISHNA GIREESH (FTHR) KOLUMBIL, 
MATTILAYAM, 

NIRAVILPUZHA, 
MATTILAYAM, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

221 16/01/2026 SHAMNAS SAKKEER HUSSAIN P 
K (FTHR)

326, Thettamala, 
Kanjirangad, 

Thettamala, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

222 16/01/2026 hasna c rishad v (HSBN) vazhakkadan, kunhome, 
thondernad, kunhome, 
670731, mananthavady

  

223 16/01/2026 ASLAM KHAN AYOOB KHAN  
(FTHR)

Cheekilod, Narikkal, 
Thirunelly, Tholpetty, 
670646, Mananthavady

  

224 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MISHAB 

JAFFAR (FTHR) Keloth House, 
Anjukunnu, Anjukunnu, 

Anjukunnu, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

225 16/01/2026 ANAND KRISHNA 
MOHAN

CHANDRAMOHAN T 
K (FTHR)

CHOORIYATTIL 
HOUSE, 

KALLUMOTTAMKUNNU, 
MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

226 16/01/2026 Muhammad Yoonus S Majeed S (FTHR) Shibodhi House, 
Kudamkunn, Valat, 

Valat, 670644, 
Mananthavady

  

227 16/01/2026 SHERIN  P K BASHEER  P K  
(FTHR)

PUTHIYAKATH, Near 
Check Post, Thirunelly, 

Tholpetty, 670646, 
Mananthavady

  

228 16/01/2026 PARAKKAL ABDUL 
AZEEZ 

ALI PARAKKAL 
(FTHR)

PARAKKAL, 
NIRAVILPUZHA, 
THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNED, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

229 16/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ZAMEEL N 

ISMAIL N (FTHR) NIDUMBIL HOUSE, 
CHETTAPPALAM, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
VEMOM, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

230 16/01/2026 afna t arshad vk (HSBN) vazhakkadan, kunhome, 
thondernad, kunhome, 
670731, mananthavady

  

231 16/01/2026 Nitha Jose Anu Jhon (HSBN) Padinjattuvayal, 
Kannivayal, 

Payyampally, 
Payyampally, 670646, 

Mananthavady

  

232 16/01/2026 Ali Akbar Sumayya (MTHR) S/O Abdul Asees VP, 
Vengolipuram (H), 

Mothakkara, 
Vellamunda, 

Kottarakunnu, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

233 16/01/2026 THASIR  M Muneer  P K  (FTHR) KARIPPALIL, Near 
Check Post, Thirunelly, 

Tholpetty, 670646, 
Mananthavady

  

234 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
A 

Sareena V (MTHR) 310, Thettamala, 
Kanjirangad, 

Thettamala, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

235 16/01/2026 Jiya S Mariya Sabu Jhon (FTHR) Poozhipurath, Padukana, 
Payyampally, 

Payyampally, 670646, 
Mananthavady

  

236 16/01/2026 Akalka Sabu Sabu Jhon (FTHR) Poozhipurath, Padukana, 
Payyampally, 

Payyampally, 670646, 
Mananthavady

  

237 16/01/2026 SAFEWAN M S SADIQ  M M  (FTHR) MANAPATU 
PARAMBIL, Vellara, 
Thirunelly, Tholpetty, 
670646, Mananthavady

  

238 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
YOUSAF P K 

Sulaikha (MTHR) 226, Thettamala, 
Kanjirangad, 

Thettamala, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

239 16/01/2026 JUNAID M MUNEER M M  (FTHR) KARIPPAL, Near 
Check Post, Thirunelly, 

Tholpetty, 670646, 
Mananthavady

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


